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01/03/26 Sunday  

Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Linda Ward from  
Pioneer. Theme: Preacher’s Choice. 

01/03/26 Sunday  Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm. 

02/03/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  

02/03/26 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

04/03/26 Wednesday Reminder No LIFE GROUPs this week, they are bi-weekly. 

05/03/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am-11am, 11am-12noon Coffee.  Youth Study Space 4-5:30pm 

05/03/26 Thursday Ladies Choir - Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. 

08/03/26 Sunday  
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Ness Wilson. 
Theme: Pioneer Sunday. 

09/03/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  

09/03/26 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

11/03/26 Wednesday LIFE GROUPs - 10:30am at Dot’s or 7:30pm at Nigel and Angela’s. Bi-Weekly. 

12/03/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am-11am, 11am-12noon Coffee.  Youth Study Space 4-5:30pm 

12/03/26 Thursday Ladies Choir - Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. 

15/03/26 Sunday  
Mother’s Day All Age Service 10:30am. Leading: Angela Walton & Catherine Bell.  

15/03/26 Sunday  Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm.  

16/03/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  

16/03/26 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

19/03/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am-11am, 11am-12noon Coffee.  Youth Study Space 4-5:30pm 

19/03/26 Thursday Ladies Choir - Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. 

21/03/26 Saturday Youth Easter Party, Worship Band, Food etc. St John’s Church, Blackheath 6.30-8.30pm. 

22/03/26 Sunday  
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Catherine Bell, Speaking: Martha Stringer. 
Theme: Preacher’s Choice. 

23/03/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  

23/03/26 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

25/03/26 Wednesday LIFE GROUPs - 10:30am at Dot’s or 7:30pm at Nigel and Angela’s. Bi-Weekly. 

26/03/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am-11am, 11am-12noon Coffee.  Youth Study Space 4-5:30pm 

26/03/26 Thursday Ladies Choir - Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. 

27/03/26 Friday N40s Meet at the Banana Garden, The Oval, Sidcup, 10am. 

29/03/26 
Palm 
Sunday  

Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Paul & Lucy. 
Theme: Preacher’s Choice.                                                                 NOTE: CLOCKS GO FORWARD 

29/03/26 Sunday  Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm.  

30/03/26 Monday No Springlets or Whizz Kids - EASTER BREAK  


